CITY OF NAPLES PURCHASING DIVISION CITY HALL, 735 8TH STREET SOUTH NAPLES, FLORIDA 34102

PH: 239-213-7100 FX: 239-213-7105

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

NOTIFICATION DATE:	BID TITLE:	BID NUMBER:	BID OPENING DATE & TIME:	ĺ
08/07/13	PURCHASE OF GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUELS	019-13	08/30/2013 2:00PM	

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO, AND MADE AN OFFICIAL PART OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED BID.

Please be advised the bid opening date is extended. Sealed bid are now due <u>Friday</u>, <u>August</u> 30, 2013 at 2:00 PM local time at:

City of Naples Purchasing Division 735 8th Street South Naples, Florida 34102

The following clarifications are issued for the referenced solicitation:

1. We have trucks in Tampa, but there will be times we will have to use common carriers. Since this is the case, would that get us thrown out of bid consideration?

Answer: No – common carriers can be addressed on a case-by-case basis. The bidder is responsible for providing a list of equipment as part of the bid evaluation. Excerpt from Technical Specifications – "Bidders must state the number and type of fuel delivery vehicles in their inventory, and the capacity of their local fixed tanks at their supply points."

Change to: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS - Page 14 of the original bid document.

"Bids shall be accepted only from those fuel companies that guarantee delivery within 24-hours as specified under (Orders and Delivers:) of this Bid have base locations within Collier County and own adequate transports, tank wagons, and fixed reserve tanks to provide timely fuel services to the City during both normal and emergency operations."

2. On page 14 of the bid, for the product of Unleaded Gasoline "Regular 90 AKI Recreational Non-Ethanol", are you speaking of conventional gasoline?

Answer: This specification is for <u>regular unleaded 90 Octane Gasoline that DOES NOT contain</u> ethanol.

3. I am inquiring if a fuel additive would be a desired addition to the bid for unleaded gasoline and diesel fuel deliveries for fuel stability during storage?

Answer: No, not at this time.